1o/- {pakistan Rupees Ten only) each, anJ to approve theconsequential amendments to the Memorandum and Article of Association of the company, and in thatconnection to consider and if approve to pass the foIowing resorutions as speciar resorutions:
RESOLVED THAT the authorized share capital of the Company be and is hereby increased from Rs. 450,000,000(Pakistan Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Million only) to Rs. 1,o0o,oo0,ooo/- (pakistan Rupees one Billion only).

RESoLVED FURTHER THAT, as a consequence of the said increase in the authorized share capital of the company,the existing clause v of the Memorandum of Association and clause 5 of Article of Association of the company beand is hereby replaced accordingly to read as follows: